SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION NO. 1
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE . 3 I Z ‘ 10

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

TO LEASE NO.

(S-018-LMA04713

aooress of premises 10 Fawecett Street, Cambridge, MA 02138
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between

Fawcett Street Holdings, LLC whose address is:

¢/o Synergy
115 Broad Street, 4™ Floor, Boston, MA 02110

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter cailed the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish the amount of Square Footage, the lease
commencement and the lease expiration dates, to establish the rental payment amount based on the amount of Tenant Improvement

dollars used.

NOW THEREFORE, these patties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended,
effective upon execution by the Government, as follows:

1. The parties hereby stipulate and agree that the leased premises consists of 14,664 Rentable Square Feet (yielding 12,364
BOASF) on the first floor in the building iocated at 10 Fawcett Street, Cambridge, MA 02138.

2. The term of this lease shall commence on July 30, 2010 and expire on July 29, 2020. The Government can terminate this lease
effective any time on or afler the end of seventh (’7“’) year of the lease term, by giving 120 days notice in writing to the Lessor. No
rental shall accrue after the effective date of termination.

3.The total cost of the Tenant Improvement construction which will be amortized into the rental payments is $572,329.56. This
cost will be amortized over the seven (7) year firm term at an interest rate of eight (8) percent in annual amounts of $107,045.41

4. The Government shall pay the Lessor revised total annual rent, inclusive of the foregoinp tenant improvement amortization, in the
amount of $657,985.41 at the rate of $54,832.12 per month in arrears. Further broken down as follows:

Shell anmual rent - $425,940

Operating costs Base and Annual rental - $125,000 CPI escalations will apply

TI annuat rent - $107,045.41
Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to Fawcett Street Holdings, LLC, 115 Broad Street,

4"* Floor, Boston, MA 02110 in accordance with the provision on electronic payment of funds.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

LESSOR

Monacer,

{Titke)

15 ko sTreet, Basion, MA

(Addrass)

Contracting Officer

{Oicief Thig)

GSA DC 68-1176 (SPEEM computer generated form:JAN 92) GSAFORM 276 ansrrense







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMA04713-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



